Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022 Saline County, Nebraska
Statistics TGTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Vaoting
Baliots Cast - Total 3,855 3429 422 4
Ballots Cast - Blank 2 2 0 0
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1

Rep Adrian Smith
Dem David J. Else
Lmn Mark Elworth Jr.
Write-In Tolals
Overvotes
Undervetes
Contest Totals

Governor/Lt. Governor
Vote For 1

Rep Pilllen/Kelly
Dem Blood/Davis
Lib Zimmerman/Blurenthal
Wiite-In Totals
Overvoles
Undesvoles
Contest Totals

Sec. of State
Vole For 1

Rep Bob Evaen

Wirite-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

State Treasurer
Vote Forl

Rep John Murante

Lib Katrina Tomsen

Wrile-in Totals
Overvoles
Undervoles
Comest Totals

TOTAL

2,514
92
247

174
3,855

TOTAL

2,388
1,188
179
32

54
3,855

TOTAL
2,947
64

842
3,855

TOTAL

2,542
870
16

422
3,856

Election
Day
2,299

756
222
2

&

144
3429

Eiection
Day
2,197

979
162
30

12
49
3,429

Election
Day
2,667

54

2

706
3429

Flection
Day
2,310

47
13

5

354
3429
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

Attorney General
Vote For 1

Rep Mike Hilgers

Lmn Larry Bolinger

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

State Auditor
VoteForl

Rep Mike Foley

Lib Gene Sladek

tmn L. Leroy Lopez

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Public Service Comm. Dist 4
Vote For 1

Rep Eric Kamler

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervoles
Contest Toials

County Commissioner Dist 1
Yote For 1

Rep Stephanie A. Krivohlavek
Write-in Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

County Commissioner Dist 2
Vote For 1

Dem Phit Hardenburger
Writa-In Totals
Owvervoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

2,673
795
12

369
3,856

TOTAL

2,593
517
433

301
3,855

TOTAL

2,890
48

915
3,855

TOTAL

759
28

188
975

TOTAL

547
24
0
215
786

Election
Day
2,433

678

8

&

304
3429

Efection
Day
2,360

442
375
3

4
245
3429

Election
Day
2,610

39

2
778
3429

Eiection
Day
682

27
0
164
873

Election
Day
465

21
0
186
672

Early Provisional

Voling
235

116
4

0
63
422

Early Provisional

Voting
231

75
58
4

0
54
422

Early Provisional
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278

9
0
135
422

Early Provisional
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

County Assessor
Vole For 1

Dem Brandi R. Kelly

Write-in Totals
Qvervotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

County Attorney
Vote For 1

Rep David C, Sclheim

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

County Clerk
Vote For 1

Rep Anita K. Bartels

Write-ln Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Clerk of the District Court
Vote For

Rep Amber D. Mulbery

Write-in Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

County Treasurer
Vote For 1

Dem Debbie Spanyers

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totais

TOTAL
2,520
122

1,211
3,855

TOTAL
3,068
45

740
3,855

TOTAL
3,104
39

705
3,855

TOTAL
3,039
38

776
3,855

TOTAL
2,960
82

812
3.855

Election
Day
2,216

HE
2
1,161
3429

Election
Bay
2,763

35

2
629
3,428

Election
Day
2,769

34

7

619
3,429

Election
Day
2,720

31

2

676
3,429

Election
Day
2,61

72

1
745
3,429

Early Provisional

Voting
302

12
&
108
422

Early Provisional

Voling
303

16
0
189
422
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Voting
333
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

County Sheriff
Vole Fort

Dem Alzn J. Moore

Write-In Totals
Overvoies
Undervotes
Contest Totals

County Surveyor
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervales

Contest Totals

Legislature District 32
Vote For 1

Tom Brandt

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Tolals

State Board of Education Dist 5
Vote For 1

Kirk Penner

Heien Ralkes

Write-in Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Retain Judge Heavican
Vote For 1

Yes

No
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

2,936
94

824
3,855

TOTAL

186

3,669
3,855

TOTAL

2,947
a3

854
3,855

TOTAL

1,643
1,424
16

769
3,855

TOTAL

2,245
I

818
3,855

Election
Day
2,594

79

1

755
3429

Election
Day
163

0
3,266
3,429

Election
Day
2,629

40

1
759
3429

Election
Day
1,516

1,218
15

3

683
3,429

Election
Day
1,994

713

1

721
3,429
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

Retain Judge Welch Jr,
Vote For 1

Yes

No
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Retain Judge Fridrich
Vote For 1

Yes

No
Overvotes
Undervoles
Comest Totals

Retain Judge Coe
Vote For 1

Yes

No
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Retain Judge Hoffert
Vote For 1

Yes

No
Qvervoles
Undatvotes
Contest Totals

SCC Dist 5
Vote For 1

Sandra J. Heffman

Write-ln Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL
2,193
761

400
3,855

TOTAL
2,207
748

900
3,855

TOTAL
2,186
705

961
3,855

TOTAL
2,350
761

1,004
3,855

TGTAL
2,643
29

1,183
3,855

Election
Day
1,950

692
0

787
3429

Election
Day
1,969

677
0
783
3429

Election
Bay
1,952

633

3

a
3,429

Efection
Day
1,918

628

&
833
3429

Edection
Day
2,355

25

0
1,049
3429

Early Provisional

Yoting
241

68
1
112
422

Early Provisional

Voting
236

706
¢
116
422

Early Provisional

Yoting
232

il
0
ik
427

Early Provisional

Voling
230

72
0
120
422
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Voiing
285

4
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

LBBNRD Subdst 1
Vote For 1

Ryan Birkett

Anne DeViies

Write-In Tolais
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

LBBNRD Subdst 3
Vote For 1

Larry Barta

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervoies
Contest Totals

LBBNRD Subdst 4
Vote For 1

Robert Lorenz

Write-in Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

LBBNRD At Large
Volte For 1

Jason Pohlmanr

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

UBBNRD Subdst 1
Vote For 1

Larry K. Moore

Kevin W. Peterson

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Comtest Totals

TOTAL

232
53
2

0
3
318

TGTAL

1,635
11

516
2,162

TOTAL

893
N

32
1,217

TOTAL

2,597
24

1,067
3,689

TOTAL

37
47

14
158

Election
Day
217

52
2

g
27
298

Eiection
Day
1,432

10

0
465
1,907

Election
Day
795

8

1
272
1,076

Election
Day
2,304

19

0

950
3273

Election
Day
34

44

0

0
70

148

Early Provisional
Voting
156

i
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022 Saline County, Nebraska
UBENRD Suhdst 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisfonal
Day Voting
Pouglas Dickinson 84 78 & 0
Write-in Tolals ] 0 5 0
Overvotes . 0 0 ¢ 0
Undervotes 74 70 4 0
Coniest Totals 158 148 10 0
UBBNRD Subdst 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voling
Bill Stahly 90 84 6 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervoles 67 63 4 0
Contest Tofals 158 148 10 ¢
UBBNRD Subdst 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Eleclion Early Provisional
Day Voling
Paul D. Weiss 46 43 3 0
Ben Heath 38 35 3 0
Write-in Tofals 1 1 ] 0
Overvotes ] 0 0 0
Undervotes 73 69 4 ]
Conlest Totals 158 148 190 0
UBBNRD Subdst 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Michael D. Nuss 55 51 4 0
Neal Hoff 28 24 4 ]
Write-In Totals 1 1 0 ]
Overvoles 0 0 G 0
Undervotes 74 72 2 0
Coniest Tolals 158 148 10 ]

UBBNRD Subdst 6

Vole For 1
TOTAL  Election Eatly Provisional
Day Voting

Bill Kuehner 79 73 6 ]
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 a

Overvoles 0 0 ] 0

Undervotes 79 75 4 0

Contest Totals 158 148 10 0
Etection Suramary - 11/16/2022  8:39 AM 8of16
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Summary Results Report
SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022
UBBNRD Subdst 7
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Ronda L. Rich 43
Anthony J, Bohaty _ 47
Write-In Totals 0
Overvoles 0
Undervotes 68
Contest Totals 158
UBBNRD Subdst 8
Vote Far 1
TOFAL
Matthew Perry 85
Write-in Totals 0
Gvervoles 0
Undervotes 73
Contest Totals 158
UBBNRD At Large
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Eugene R, (Hmer 44
Teresa Otte 44
Write-In Totals 0
Overvoles 0
Undervotes 70
Contest Totals 158
NPPD Subdiv 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Ron Mogul Jr. 1,755
Write-In Totals 16
Overvoles 2
Undesvotes 831
Contest Totals 2,604
ESUSS5
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Carla J. Loemker 217
Write-In Totals 1
Overvoles 0
Undervotes 66
Contest Totals 284

Eiection
Day
39

45
0

0
64
148

Election
Day
79

0

0
69
148

Election
Day
4
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Election
Day
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2
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Day
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

ESUG1
Vole For t

Chuck Evans

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Tetals

ESU63
Vote For i

Jan Myers

Write-in Totals
Overvoles
Undervaies
Contest Totals

Crete School Board
Vote For 3

William Lorenz

Greg Mach

Greg Hollman

Write-In Totais
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Wilber Clatonia Schoo! Board
Vaote For3

Tim Riechers

Ciiris Woemer

Lance R. Kuhlmann

Write-in Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Comtest Totals

TOTAL

727

354
1,086

TOTAL

425

171
601

TOTAL

B%4
943
946

29

1,781
4,602

TOTAL

510
562
565

29

767
2436

Election
Day
645

4
0
320
969

Election
bay
385

4
0
155
944

Election
Day
797

841
846
23

9
1,564
4,080

Election
Day
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0
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

Friend School Board
Yote For 3

Nanhcy J. Vosster
Tiffany E. Shonerd
Scolt Spohn
Write-In Tctals
Qvervoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Dorchester School Board
Vote For 3

Matthew Hansen
Carol £. Schinel
Steve Vyhnalek
Write-in Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Exeter Milligan School Board
Vote For 3

Adam Erdkamp
Kendra J. Jansky
Dan Kallhoff
Anthony Due
Jason A, Pribyl
Write-In Totais
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Meridian Public School Board
Vote For i

J. Scott Sobotka

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Tolals

TOTAL

334
371
A1
26

0

577
1,719

TOTAL

242
237
248

10

0
304
1,041

TOTAL

34
31
21
27
26

6

0
20
165

TOTAL

131
8

0
27
166

Election
Day
307

342
384
25

0

523
1,581

Etection
Day
228

223
237
10
0
292
%90

Election
Day
25

22
15
22
21
6

0
18
129

Election
Day
111

6
0
25
42

Early Provisional

Voting
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29
27
1

0
54
138
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

Milford Public School Board
Vole For 3

Dave Welsch
Jessica Dunlap
Jim Stahly
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Tri County School Board
Yote Far 3

Brian Quackenbush
Derrick Damiow
Brian Scherling
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Crete Mayor
Vote For 1

David A. Bauer

Ryan Hinz

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Crete Council Ward 1
Vote For t

Dan Papik

Write-in Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Comndest Totals

Crete Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

Write-In Totais
Overvoles
Undervotas
Contest Totals

TOTAL

(X T o T o B~ e 2

27

TOTAL

271
235
o
¢

0

291
1,077

TOTAL

627
552

68
1,251

TOTAL

484

92
583

TOTAL

44

221
265

Election
Day
3

(X~ B S = R S 4]

2%

Election
Day
243

211
242
7
0
248
251

Election
Day
558

499

1

1

58
1,117
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Day
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6

I
a2
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Election
Day
37

0
207
244

Early Provisional
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2
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0
0
10
64

Early Provisional
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Summary Results Report

SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

Crete Council Ward 3
Volte For 1

Kyle Frans

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Crete Airport Authority
Vote For 1

Wrile-in Totals
Overvotes
Underveles
Contest Totals

Wilber Mayor
Vote For 1

Roger Chrans

Write-In Totals
Overvoles
Undervotes
Contest Tolals

Wilber City Council
Vote For 2

Allen Brozovsky

Randy L. Sasek

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervoles
Contest Totals

Friend Mayor
Vote For 1

Judith K. Knoke

Tina Filipi

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

285

116
403

TOTAL

83

1,168
1,251

TOTAL

409
18

74
501

TOTAL

365
394
10

233
1,002

TOTAL

323
119

14
460

Election
Day
249

2
0
103
354

Election
Day
68

0
1,049
17

Election
Bay
347

17
¢
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438

Election
Day
314
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10
0
203
860

Election
Day
298

112
3

1
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022 Saline County, Nebraska
Friend Council Ward 1
Vote Far 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voling
Phyllis Schwab 191 184 7 0
Write-In Totals 6 5 1 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervoles 62 54 8 ¢
Contest Totals 259 243 16 0

Friend Council Ward 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Jeremy Collier 158 145 13 0
Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 35 31 4 0
Contest Totals 20 184 17 0
DeWitt Village Board
Vole For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Randall 8adman 45 41 4 ¢
Jordan Rahe 112 107 5 ¢
Raymond Brown 84 76 8 8
Senja Workman 101 97 4 i
Shawn L. Weise 113 105 8 0
Max A. Nickel _ 27 26 1 0
Travis Murray 39 36 3 0
Write-In Totals ] ) 1 1 0 0
Overvotes 6 6 0 0
Undervotes 54 51 3 0
Contest Totals 582 546 36 0
Dorchester Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL  Electien Early Provisional
Day Voting
Matt Shaw 118 110 8 0
Roger L. Miller 98 93 5 0
Sarah M. Wenz 98 92 6 0
Write-in Totals 5 3 2 ]
Qvervotes ¢ 0 0 ]
Undervoies 158 149 9 0
Contest Totals 417 447 30 0
Election Summary - 11/16/2022  8:3% AM Hof 16
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Summary Results Report
SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022
Swanton Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL
Charlie Runty 32
Lynn Stroul 33
Write-In Totals 21
Overvotes 0
" Undervotes 25
Contest Totals 11
Tobias Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL
Gary Dick 14
Write-in Totals 9
Ovarvotes G
Undervotes 44
Conlest Totals 69
Waestern Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL
Todd A. Schelbitzki 69
Devon Maschman 60
Diane K. Hand 48
Write-In Totals 19
Overvoles 3
Undervotes 89
Contest Tolals 288
Proposed Amendment No. 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL
For 2,521
hgainst 810
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 522
Contest Totals 3,855
Initiative Measure 432
Vote For 1
TOTAL
For 2,618
Against 1,051
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 183
Contest Totals 3,855

Election
Day
26

24
14

0
20
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Eiection
Day
12

8
0
40
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Election
Day
65

57
40
12
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Election
Day
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
SalineNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022 Saline County, Nebraska
Initiative Measure 433
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Yoling
For 1,923 1,665 255 3
Against 1,769 1,625 143 1
Overvotes 2 1 1 0
Undervotes 161 138 23 0
Contesi Tolals 3,855 3,429 422 4
Election Summary - 11/16/2022 8.3 AM 16 0f 16
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